PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Cellect Plastics LLC		04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armacell Enterprise GmbH	
Street Address:	Robert-Bosch-Str. 10-12	
Internal Address:	Postfach 11 29	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-48153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506856
Patent Number:	5929129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(336) 574-8050 Phone: Email: hnorman@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks, Esq.

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack B. Hicks

Total Attachments: 1

501149226

source=20100415154219772#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0591

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellect Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 297 North St., Unit 327B, Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,929,129 and U.S. Patent Application No. 10//506,856; and

WHEREAS, Armacell Enterprise GmbH, having a place of business at Robert-Bosch-Str. 10-12, Postfach 11 29 D-48153, Münster, Germany ("Assignee"), has agreed to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to transfer, assign, and convey to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patent and patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovereferenced patent and patent application, together with all claims and demands that Assignor or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of such patent, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this instrument as of April 13, 2010.

Cellect Plastics, LLC

WCSR 4325806v1

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 04/15/2010